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Truth in Taxation Summary
Texas Property Tax Code Section 26.16

County of SAN PATRICIO

Taxing
Entity

Adopted Tax
Rate

Maintenance
& Operations

Rate

Debt Rate Effective
Tax Rate

Effective
Maintenance
& Operations

Rate

Rollback Tax
Rate

ARANSAS PASS CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.688655 0.415614 0.273041 0.694607 0.350419 0.651493

Tax Year 2016 0.688655 0.347433 0.341222 0.688655 0.347811 0.712172

Tax Year 2015 0.680354 0.343648 0.336706 0.574400 0.268770 0.626977

Tax Year 2014 0.680354 0.318344 0.362010 0.632818 0.296101 0.708243

Tax Year 2013 0.680354 0.318344 0.362010 0.680354 0.315182 0.762379

ARANSAS PASS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 1.222393 1.031380 0.191013 1.197930 1.182123 1.231013

Tax Year 2016 1.231380 1.031380 0.200000 1.081950 1.001156 1.242042

Tax Year 2015 1.071380 1.031380 0.040000 0.889783 1.004477 1.077308

Tax Year 2014 1.071380 1.031380 0.040000 1.015559 1.000505 1.084036

Tax Year 2013 1.071380 1.031380 0.040000 1.044258 1.045752 1.086148

BANQUETE ISD

Tax Year 2017 1.513200 1.170000 0.343200 1.441899 1.441899 1.514568

Tax Year 2016 1.531200 1.170000 0.343200 1.442882 1.442882 1.542339

Tax Year 2015 1.513200 1.170000 0.343200 1.242176 1.188618 1.552120

Tax Year 2014 1.513200 1.170000 0.343200 1.422411 1.000000 1.609945

Tax Year 2013 1.513200 1.170000 0.343200 1.522901 1.000551 1.040000

CORPUS CHRISTI ISD

Tax Year 2017 1.237350 1.060050 0.173000 1.235337 1.235337 1.252662

Tax Year 2016 1.237350 1.060050 0.177300 1.215933 1.215933 1.241177

Tax Year 2015 1.237350 1.060050 0.177300 1.172652 1.120863 1.251258

Tax Year 2014 1.237350 1.060050 0.177300 1.146081 1.067773 1.238254

Tax Year 2013 1.237350 1.060050 0.177300 1.135687 1.061778 1.242409

GREGORY CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.803068 0.625953 0.177115 0.783068 0.592430 0.816939

Tax Year 2016 0.830000 0.627936 0.202064 0.803060 0.606568 0.857157
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Tax Year 2015 0.860000 0.649657 0.210343 0.701782 0.504935 0.755672

Tax Year 2014 0.860000 0.619632 0.240368 0.801257 0.529677 0.812419

Tax Year 2013 0.890000 0.588454 0.301546 0.613215 0.344470 0.673573

GREGORY-PORTLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 1.350000 1.170000 0.180000 2.543473 1.415112 1.350006

Tax Year 2016 1.350000 1.170000 0.180000 1.254850 1.135954 1.360210

Tax Year 2015 1.300000 1.120000 0.180000 0.936728 1.105903 1.376120

Tax Year 2014 1.350000 1.170000 0.180000 1.292136 1.203668 1.362452

Tax Year 2013 1.350000 1.170000 0.180000 1.137402 1.151799 1.368781

INGLESIDE CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.602500 0.430800 0.171700 0.627483 0.462725 0.672665

Tax Year 2016 0.602500 0.428157 0.174343 0.518685 0.394496 0.606348

Tax Year 2015 0.602500 0.431001 0.171499 0.531677 0.396374 0.607539

Tax Year 2014 0.615000 0.456070 0.158930 0.632934 0.456883 0.659454

Tax Year 2013 0.625000 0.449984 0.175016 0.562152 0.442927 0.661162

INGLESIDE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 1.176000 1.040000 0.136000 1.568834 2.055226 1.177211

Tax Year 2016 1.095000 1.040000 0.055000 1.089337 1.000000 1.095770

Tax Year 2015 1.080000 1.040000 0.040000 0.976716 1.000000 1.080074

Tax Year 2014 1.080000 1.040000 0.040000 1.072306 1.148959 1.085210

Tax Year 2013 1.080000 1.040000 0.040000 0.927305 1.040000 1.085765

INGLESIDE ON THE BAY CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.201020 0.201020 0.000000 0.186130 0.186130 0.201020

Tax Year 2016 0.178889 0.178889 0.000000 0.165638 0.165638 0.178889

Tax Year 2015 0.166456 0.166456 0.000000 0.154126 0.154126 0.166456

Tax Year 2014 0.205046 0.205046 0.000000 0.189858 0.189858 0.205046

Tax Year 2013 0.209273 0.209273 0.000000 0.193772 0.193772 0.209273

LAKESIDE CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.125383 0.125383 0.000000 0.116096 0.116096 0.125383

Tax Year 2016 0.127877 0.127877 0.000000 0.125191 0.125191 0.135206

Tax Year 2015 0.127877 0.127877 0.000000 0.118405 0.118405 0.127877

Tax Year 2014 0.121816 0.121816 0.000000 0.112793 0.112793 0.121816

Tax Year 2013 0.116012 0.116012 0.000000 0.107419 0.107419 0.116012

MATHIS CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 1.011695 0.676695 0.335000 1.050943 0.721211 1.151984
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Tax Year 2016 1.011695 0.694445 0.317250 0.944267 0.617302 1.040775

Tax Year 2015 0.960000 0.627700 0.332300 0.898166 0.467760 0.865523

Tax Year 2014 0.960000 0.500000 0.460000 0.878432 0.400462 0.823596

Tax Year 2013 0.900000 0.410000 0.490000 0.810968 0.318852 0.854179

MATHIS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 1.434699 1.170000 0.264669 1.170000 1.170000 1.434669

Tax Year 2016 1.434669 1.170000 0.264669 1.487214 1.170000 1.434669

Tax Year 2015 1.403000 1.170000 0.233000 1.170000 1.170000 1.403030

Tax Year 2014 1.404009 1.170000 0.234009 1.295305 1.170000 1.404009

Tax Year 2013 1.374800 1.170000 0.204800 1.087332 1.170000 1.374839

NUECES COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT #4

Tax Year 2017 0.100000 0.100000 0.000000 0.095519 0.095519 0.103160

Tax Year 2016 0.100000 0.100000 0.000000 0.094875 0.094875 0.102465

Tax Year 2015 0.100000 0.100000 0.000000 0.084290 0.084262 0.091002

Tax Year 2014 0.100000 0.100000 0.000000 0.093597 0.093597 0.101084

Tax Year 2013 0.100000 0.100000 0.000000 0.099490 0.099490 0.107449

ODEM CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.822850 0.678010 0.144840 0.822850 0.678010 0.869870

Tax Year 2016 0.785531 0.647253 0.138278 0.785531 0.650527 0.840847

Tax Year 2015 0.791968 0.655858 0.136110 0.751968 0.612490 0.797599

Tax Year 2014 0.830000 0.676047 0.153953 0.786483 0.630764 0.835178

Tax Year 2013 0.861170 0.690662 0.170508 0.861170 0.796909 1.031169

ODEM-EDROY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 1.670000 1.170000 0.500000 1.764870 1.361130 1.695295

Tax Year 2016 1.648900 1.170000 0.478900 1.737472 1.164163 1.649963

Tax Year 2015 1.627245 1.170000 0.457245 1.245791 1.234560 1.627245

Tax Year 2014 1.298320 1.170000 0.128320 0.111779 1.296174 1.298369

Tax Year 2013 1.287300 1.170000 0.117300 1.138631 1.024527 1.181876

PORTLAND CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.597866 0.399020 0.198846 0.549868 0.371049 0.599671

Tax Year 2016 0.566668 0.382364 0.184304 0.496115 0.348483 0.585589

Tax Year 2015 0.529645 0.372033 0.157612 0.529645 0.375510 0.563161

Tax Year 2014 0.600630 0.425827 0.174803 0.550630 0.423663 0.632359

Tax Year 2013 0.572756 0.440586 0.132170 0.552756 0.428197 0.594622
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SAN PATRICIO COUNTY

Tax Year 2017 0.516324 0.475932 0.040392 0.556963 0.524199 0.606526

Tax Year 2016 0.491924 0.463003 0.028921 0.491924 0.471592 0.538239

Tax Year 2015 0.460000 0.441222 0.018778 0.448816 0.427523 0.480502

Tax Year 2014 0.510000 0.485868 0.024132 0.496676 0.471415 0.533259

Tax Year 2013 0.520000 0.493560 0.026440 0.490259 0.463832 0.527378

SAN PATRICIO COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 0.065390 0.065390 0.000000 0.065390 0.065390 0.070621

Tax Year 2016 0.057888 0.057888 0.000000 0.057888 0.057888 0.062519

Tax Year 2015 0.054067 0.054067 0.000000 0.054067 0.054067 0.058392

Tax Year 2014 0.060000 0.060000 0.000000 0.058225 0.058225 0.062883

Tax Year 2013 0.060068 0.060068 0.000000 0.059443 0.059443 0.064198

SINTON CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.737500 0.620207 0.117293 0.691722 0.574589 0.737849

Tax Year 2016 0.675046 0.560752 0.114294 0.605775 0.492094 0.645754

Tax Year 2015 0.640046 0.520000 0.120046 0.594076 0.418557 0.572087

Tax Year 2014 0.650000 0.457959 0.192041 0.617308 0.434469 0.661267

Tax Year 2013 0.650000 0.457457 0.192543 0.592628 0.423572 0.657321

SINTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 1.499000 1.170000 0.329000 1.489737 0.000000 0.383253

Tax Year 2016 1.509000 1.170000 0.339000 1.568203 1.365388 1.524402

Tax Year 2015 1.529000 1.170000 0.359000 1.428770 1.198588 1.545290

Tax Year 2014 1.539000 1.170000 0.369000 1.477098 1.417497 1.539308

Tax Year 2013 1.541000 1.170000 0.371000 0.138594 1.000000 1.541681

SKIDMORE-TYNAN ISD

Tax Year 2017 1.518800 1.170000 0.348800 1.454140 1.146720 1.519050

Tax Year 2016 1.483000 1.170000 0.313000 1.559050 1.225330 1.483040

Tax Year 2015 1.465040 1.170000 0.290700 1.465040 1.337380 1.343080

Tax Year 2014 1.466590 1.170000 0.296590 1.266260 1.138340 1.396590

Tax Year 2013 1.402250 1.100000 0.302250 1.597120 1.161224 1.451840

TAFT CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.813376 0.556548 0.256828 0.813376 0.556548 0.914743

Tax Year 2016 0.828552 0.567069 0.261483 0.788552 0.527255 0.830918

Tax Year 2015 0.961672 0.643209 0.318463 0.921672 0.445249 0.799331

Tax Year 2014 1.051329 0.507884 0.543445 1.005621 0.500684 1.084183
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Tax Year 2013       

TAFT DEANNEXED SW CITY TEXAS

Tax Year 2017 0.375790 0 0.375790 0.377158 0 0.375790

Tax Year 2016 0.375211 0 0.375211 0.375211 0.000000 0.237425

Tax Year 2015 0.419217 0.000000 0.419217 0.419217 0 0.350763

Tax Year 2014 0.438101 0.000000 0.438101 0.482277 0 0.438101

Tax Year 2013 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

TAFT INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tax Year 2017 1.534900 1.169400 0.365500 1.518496 1.105435 1.535864

Tax Year 2016 1.534900 1.169400 0.365500 1.517282 1.074611 1.483565

Tax Year 2015 1.503837 1.137437 0.366400 1.492826 1.097437 1.503943

Tax Year 2014 1.496700 1.110200 0.386500 1.423765 1.071382 1.498270

Tax Year 2013 1.475000 1.040000 0.435000 2.233604 1.000000 1.488382

The county is providing this table of property tax rate information as a service to the residents of the county. Each
individual taxing unit is responsible for calculating the property tax rates listed in this table pertaining to that taxing
unit and providing that information to the county.

The adopted tax rate is the tax rate adopted by the governing body of a taxing unit.

The maintenance and operations rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the
amount of taxes needed to fund maintenance and operation expenditures of the unit for the following year.

The debt rate is the component of the adopted tax rate of a taxing unit that will impose the amount of taxes needed to
fund the unit's debt service for the following year.

The effective tax rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue in the current tax year as was
generated by a taxing unit's adopted tax rate in the preceding tax year from property that is taxable in both the current
tax year and the preceding tax year.

The effective maintenance and operations rate is the tax rate that would generate the same amount of revenue for
maintenance and operations in the current tax year as was generated by a taxing unit's maintenance and operations rate
in the preceding tax year from property that is taxable in both the current tax year and the preceding tax year.

The rollback tax rate is the highest tax rate a taxing unit may adopt before requiring voter approval at an election. In
the case of a taxing unit other than a school district, the voters by petition may require that a rollback election be held
if the unit adopts a tax rate in excess of the unit's rollback tax rate. In the case of a school district, an election will
automatically be held if the district wishes to adopt a tax rate in excess of the district's rollback tax rate.
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